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TROY TOWNSHIP, SHOREWOOD, IL - On Thursday, February 4, 2016, Highway 

Commissioner Thomas R. Ward and Township Supervisor, Joseph D. Baltz, notified Will County that it 

will end its participation in Will County’s Electronic Recycling Program at the end of February, 2016.  

 

“With the new anticipated changes in the sorting requirements and the requirement to store a 

semi-trailer on our site we had no choice but to close our drop-off site. We believe it to be unjust for the 

tax payers of Troy Township to bear the burden of funding the added expense as we would need to hire 

additional staff and either secure additional space or make improvements to existing space to 

accommodate the changes” said Highway Commissioner Thomas R. Ward.  

 

 “This was an incredibly difficult decision to make,” Ward further stated “we have been a drop-off 

site for Will County’s electronic recycling program since its inception and know first-hand how much a 

program of this nature benefits the community.”  

 

Supervisor Joseph D. Baltz stated “the Township is committed to exploring other alternatives for 

Troy Township residents with regards to electronic recycling and we will update our website in the near 

future with information on where residents can take their electronic recycling.” 

 

  The Troy Township Highway Department will continue to accept items for electronic recycling 

until February 27, 2016 on the following dates and times: 

mailto:Jdylik@troytownship.com


 Monday, February 1
st
 to Friday, February 5

th
 7:00am – 3:00pm 

 Saturday, February 6
th
 8:00am – 2:00pm 

 Monday, February 8
th
 to Friday, February 12

th
 7:00am – 3:00pm 

 Monday, February 15
th
 to Friday, February 19

th
 7:00am 0 3:00pm 

 Saturday, February 20
th
 8:00am – 2:00 pm 

 Monday, February 22
nd

 to Friday, February 26
th
 7:00am to 3:00pm 

 Saturday, February 27
th
 8:00am to 2:00pm 

 

Saturday, February 27
th
 will be the last day that electronic recycling will be accepted at the Troy 

Township Highway Department which is located at 25358 W. Seil Rd., in Shorewood. More information 

on what items can be accepted for electronic recycling can be found at www.troytownship.com and 

questions can be directed to 815-744-1968.  
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